Features
• Ideally suited for microprocessor or microcontroller-based systems
• Temperature compensated over –40 °C to +125 °C
• Thermoplastic (PPS) surface mount package
• Patented silicon shear stress strain gauge
• Available in differential and gauge configurations
Applications
• Hospital beds

For further information, contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
1 Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number
Package
Name Description Version
MPXV7007DP SO8
Plastic, small outline package, 8 terminals, 2.54 mm pitch, 12.06 mm x 12.06 mm x
7.62 mm body
SOT1693-1
MPXV7007GC6U SO8
Plastic, small outline package, 8 terminals, 2.54 mm pitch, 10.67 mm x 10.67 mm x
12.96 mm body
SOT1854-1
MPXV7007GP SO8
Plastic, small outline package, 8 terminals, 2.54 mm pitch, 12.06 mm x 12.06 mm x
8.38 mm body
SOT1693-3
1.1 Ordering options
Table 2. Ordering options
Device name
Package
options
SOT no.
# of Ports Pressure type
Device marking
None Single Dual Gauge Differential Absolute
Small Outline Package
MPXV7007DP Trays 1693-1 • • MPXV7007DP
MPXV7007GC6U Rails 1854-1 • • MPXV7007G
MPXV7007GP Trays 1693-3 • • MPXV7007GP
MPXV7007DP, MPXV7007GC6, MPXV7007GP
Ordering information
DS15283 - Rev 1 page 2/19